Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 5, 2024 Potter County, Pennsylvania
STATISTICS
TOTAL HEEE Absentee Provisional
Day
Election Day Precincts Reporting 320f32 32 0 11
Precincts Complete 11 0f 32 32 0 11
Precincts Partially Reported 210f 32 0 0 0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 320f 32 0 32 0
Registered Voters - Total 11,273
Ballots Cast - Total 9,163 7,307 1,835 21
Ballots Cast - Blank 2 1 1 0
Voter Turnout - Total 81.28%
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Summary Results Report

General Election
November 5, 2024

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS

Vote For 1

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Potter County, Pennsylvania

DEM HARRIS / WALZ

REP TRUMP / VANCE

LIB OLIVER / TER MAAT

GRN STEIN / WARE

Write-In Totals
Write-In: Willam Bozette
Write-In: Lonnie Edwards
Write-In: Scott Walker
Write-In: Ben Carson
Write-In: JD Vance
Write-In: Shawn E Fox
Write-In: Donald Trump
Write-In: Ron Paul
Write-In: Joe Manchin
Write-In: Lucas Falenski
Write-In: Gordon Green
Write-In: Nikkki Haley
Write-In: Dennis Goodenough

Write-In: Liz Cheney

Write-In: Cornel West, President / Melina Abdullah,

Vice-President
Write-In: SCATTERED

Write-In: Nikki Haley
Write-In: Niki Haley
Write-In: Mitt Romney
Write-In: Mike Pence
Write-In: Robert Kennedy Jr
Write-In: Ron Desantis

Not Assigned

Total Votes Cast

TOTAL

1,675
7,334
56
20

33

9,118

Election
Day

1,054
6,123
52
15

25

7,269

Absentee Provisional

617 4
1,194 17
4 0
5 0
8 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
2 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
1 0
0 0
1 0
1,828 21
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Summary Results Report
General Election

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

November 5, 2024 Potter County, Pennsylvania
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election  \pcentee Provisional
Day
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 45 38 7 0
Contest Totals 9,163 7,307 1,835 21
Precincts Reporting 320f32
UNITED STATES SENATOR
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election  \pcentee Provisional
Day
DEM ROBERT P CASEY JR 1,695 1,094 597 4
REP DAVE MCCORMICK 7,109 5910 1,183 16
LIB JOHN C THOMAS 148 133 15 0
GRN LEILA HAZOU 51 43 7 1
CST MARTY SELKER 52 38 14 0
Write-In Totals 8 7 1 0
Write-In: Harold Waide Jr 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Dennis Goodenough 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Kevin Ruggiero 1 1 0 0
Write-In: SCATTERED 2 2 0 0
Write-In: Kid Rock 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Mark Ahearn 1 1 0 0
Not Assigned 1 0 1 0
Total Votes Cast 9,063 7,225 1,817 21
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 100 82 18 0
Contest Totals 9,163 7,307 1,835 21
Precincts Reporting 320f 32
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Summary Results Report
General Election

November 5, 2024

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Vote For 1

Potter County, Pennsylvania

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

DEM EUGENE DEPASQUALE
REP DAVE SUNDAY
LIB ROBERT COWBURN
GRN RICHARD L WEISS
CST JUSTIN L MAGILL
FWD ERIC L SETTLE
Write-In Totals
Write-In: Kevin Ruggiero
Write-In: SCATTERED
Write-In: Mark Ahearn
Write-In: Kid Rock
Not Assigned
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Precincts Reporting

TOTAL

1,505
7,120
181
51

56

13

8,933
1

229
9,163

320f 32

Election
Day

937
5,934
158
43
46

1

7,134

173

7,307

Absentee Provisional

564
1171

21

1,778

56

1,835

15

21
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Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 5, 2024 Potter County, Pennsylvania
AUDITOR GENERAL
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election  \pcentee Provisional
Day
DEM MALCOLM KENYATTA 1,468 905 559 4
REP TIM DEFOOR 7173 5,982 1,178 13
LIB REECE SMITH 128 115 13 0
ASP ERIC K ANTON 21 21 0 0
CST BOB GOODRICH 113 89 22 2
Write-In Totals 7 5 2 0
Write-In: SCATTERED 3 2 1 0
Write-In: Kevin Ruggiero 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Kid Rock 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Mark Ahearn 1 1 0 0
Not Assigned 1 0 1 0
Total Votes Cast 8,910 7,117 1,774 19
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 253 190 61 2
Contest Totals 9,163 7,307 1,835 21
Precincts Reporting 320f32
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Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 5, 2024 Potter County, Pennsylvania
STATE TREASURER
Vote For 1
TOTAL Election  \pcentee Provisional
Day
DEM ERIN MCCLELLAND 1,462 912 546 4
REP STACY GARRITY 7,253 6,041 1,198 14
LIB NICKOLAS CIESIELSKI 97 87 10 0
CST TROY BOWMAN 88 73 14 1
FWD CHRIS FOSTER 27 22 5 0
Write-In Totals 8 5 3 0
Write-In: Kid Rock 2 2 0 0
Write-In: Kyle William Wenzel 2 2 0 0
Write-In: Kevin Ruggiero 0 0 0 0
Write-In: SCATTERED 2 1 1 0
Not Assigned 2 0 2 0
Total Votes Cast 8,935 7,140 1,776 19
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 228 167 59 2
Contest Totals 9,163 7,307 1,835 21
Precincts Reporting 320f32
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Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 5, 2024 Potter County, Pennsylvania

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 15TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Vote For 1
TOTAL Election  \pcentee Provisional
Day
DEM ZACH WOMER 1,468 913 551 4
REP GLENN GT THOMPSON 7,525 6,257 1,251 17
Write-In Totals 13 10 3 0
Write-In: Daniel Kocher 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Justin Wade Lane 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Kevin Ruggiero 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Susan Keily 1 0 1 0
Write-In: Gene Kuder 1 1 0 0
Write-In: SCATTERED 4 3 1 0
Write-In: Saquon Barkley 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Kid Rock 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Jim Torok 1 1 0 0
Not Assigned 1 0 1 0
Total Votes Cast 9,006 7,180 1,805 21
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 157 127 30 0
Contest Totals 9,163 7,307 1,835 21
Precincts Reporting 320f32
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Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 5, 2024 Potter County, Pennsylvania

SENATOR IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 25TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT

Vote For 1
TOTAL Election  \pcentee Provisional
Day

DEM WILLIAM MCGILL 1,575 1,004 567 4
REP CRIS DUSH 7,376 6,155 1,206 15
Write-In Totals 12 9 2 1
Write-In: Benjamin R Olney 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Justin Wade Lane 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Luke Watson 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Dave McCormick 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Saquon Barkley 1 1 0 0
Write-In: SCATTERED 4 3 1 0
Write-In: Kid Rock 1 1 0 0
Not Assigned 2 0 1 1
Total Votes Cast 8,963 7,168 1,775 20
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 200 139 60 1
Contest Totals 9,163 7,307 1,835 21

Precincts Reporting 320f 32
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Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 5, 2024 Potter County, Pennsylvania

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 67TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

Vote For 1
TOTAL Election  \pcentee Provisional
Day
DEM RAJEEV PRADHAN 1,242 755 483 4
REP MARTIN T CAUSER 7,758 6,444 1,297 17
Write-In Totals 16 10 6 0
Write-In: Timothy Lewis 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Fergus 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Tom Pritt 1 0 1 0
Write-In: George Pitre 1 0 1 0
Write-In: Sefior Roberto Rossman 1 0 1 0
Write-In: Norman J Hunt 1 1 0 0
Write-In: William Harris 1 0 1 0
Write-In: SCATTERED 6 5 1 0
Write-In: Kid Rock 1 1 0 0
Write-In: Len Groshek 1 1 0 0
Not Assigned 1 0 1 0
Total Votes Cast 9,016 7,209 1,786 21
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 147 98 49 0
Contest Totals 9,163 7,307 1,835 21
Precincts Reporting 320f32
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