Summary Results Report General Election November 5, 2024

Potter County, Pennsylvania

STATISTICS

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Provisional
Election Day Precincts Reporting	32 of 32	32	0	11
Precincts Complete	11 of 32	32	0	11
Precincts Partially Reported	21 of 32	0	0	0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	32 of 32	0	32	0
Registered Voters - Total	11,273			
Ballots Cast - Total	9,163	7,307	1,835	21
Ballots Cast - Blank	2	1	1	0
Voter Turnout - Total	81.28%			

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Provisional
DEM HARRIS / WALZ	1,675	1,054	617	4
REP TRUMP / VANCE	7,334	6,123	1,194	17
LIB OLIVER / TER MAAT	56	52	4	0
GRN STEIN / WARE	20	15	5	0
Write-In Totals	33	25	8	0
Write-In: Willam Bozette	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Lonnie Edwards	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Scott Walker	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Ben Carson	1	1	0	0
Write-In: JD Vance	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Shawn E Fox	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Donald Trump	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Ron Paul	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Joe Manchin	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Lucas Falenski	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Gordon Green	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Nikkki Haley	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Dennis Goodenough	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Liz Cheney	2	0	2	0
Write-In: Cornel West, President / Melina Abdullah, Vice-President	1	0	1	0
Write-In: SCATTERED	4	4	0	0
Write-In: Nikki Haley	4	3	1	0
Write-In: Niki Haley	1	0	1	0
Write-In: Mitt Romney	2	2	0	0
Write-In: Mike Pence	1	0	1	0
Write-In: Robert Kennedy Jr	3	2	1	0
Write-In: Ron Desantis	1	1	0	0
Not Assigned	1	0	1	0
Total Votes Cast	9,118	7,269	1,828	21

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Provisional
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	45	38	7	0
Contest Totals	9,163	7,307	1,835	21
Precincts Reporting	32 of 32			

UNITED STATES SENATOR

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Provisional
DEM ROBERT P CASEY JR	1,695	1,094	597	4
REP DAVE MCCORMICK	7,109	5,910	1,183	16
LIB JOHN C THOMAS	148	133	15	0
GRN LEILA HAZOU	51	43	7	1
CST MARTY SELKER	52	38	14	0
Write-In Totals	8	7	1	0
Write-In: Harold Waide Jr	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Dennis Goodenough	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Kevin Ruggiero	1	1	0	0
Write-In: SCATTERED	2	2	0	0
Write-In: Kid Rock	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Mark Ahearn	1	1	0	0
Not Assigned	1	0	1	0
Total Votes Cast	9,063	7,225	1,817	21
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	100	82	18	0
Contest Totals	9,163	7,307	1,835	21
Precincts Reporting	32 of 32			

ATTORNEY GENERAL

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Provisional
DEM EUGENE DEPASQUALE	1,505	937	564	4
REP DAVE SUNDAY	7,120	5,934	1,171	15
LIB ROBERT COWBURN	181	158	21	2
GRN RICHARD L WEISS	51	43	8	0
CST JUSTIN L MAGILL	56	46	10	0
FWD ERIC L SETTLE	13	11	2	0
Write-In Totals	7	5	2	0
Write-In: Kevin Ruggiero	1	1	0	0
Write-In: SCATTERED	3	2	1	0
Write-In: Mark Ahearn	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Kid Rock	1	1	0	0
Not Assigned	1	0	1	0
Total Votes Cast	8,933	7,134	1,778	21
Overvotes	1	0	1	0
Undervotes	229	173	56	0
Contest Totals	9,163	7,307	1,835	21
Precincts Reporting	32 of 32			

AUDITOR GENERAL

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Provisional
DEM MALCOLM KENYATTA	1,468	905	559	4
REP TIM DEFOOR	7,173	5,982	1,178	13
LIB REECE SMITH	128	115	13	0
ASP ERIC K ANTON	21	21	0	0
CST BOB GOODRICH	113	89	22	2
Write-In Totals	7	5	2	0
Write-In: SCATTERED	3	2	1	0
Write-In: Kevin Ruggiero	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Kid Rock	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Mark Ahearn	1	1	0	0
Not Assigned	1	0	1	0
Total Votes Cast	8,910	7,117	1,774	19
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	253	190	61	2
Contest Totals	9,163	7,307	1,835	21
Precincts Reporting	32 of 32			

STATE TREASURER

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Provisional
DEM ERIN MCCLELLAND	1,462	912	546	4
REP STACY GARRITY	7,253	6,041	1,198	14
LIB NICKOLAS CIESIELSKI	97	87	10	0
CST TROY BOWMAN	88	73	14	1
FWD CHRIS FOSTER	27	22	5	0
Write-In Totals	8	5	3	0
Write-In: Kid Rock	2	2	0	0
Write-In: Kyle William Wenzel	2	2	0	0
Write-In: Kevin Ruggiero	0	0	0	0
Write-In: SCATTERED	2	1	1	0
Not Assigned	2	0	2	0
Total Votes Cast	8,935	7,140	1,776	19
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	228	167	59	2
Contest Totals	9,163	7,307	1,835	21
Precincts Reporting	32 of 32			

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 15TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Provisional
DEM ZACH WOMER	1,468	913	551	4
REP GLENN GT THOMPSON	7,525	6,257	1,251	17
Write-In Totals	13	10	3	0
Write-In: Daniel Kocher	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Justin Wade Lane	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Kevin Ruggiero	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Susan Keily	1	0	1	0
Write-In: Gene Kuder	1	1	0	0
Write-In: SCATTERED	4	3	1	0
Write-In: Saquon Barkley	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Kid Rock	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Jim Torok	1	1	0	0
Not Assigned	1	0	1	0
Total Votes Cast	9,006	7,180	1,805	21
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	157	127	30	0
Contest Totals	9,163	7,307	1,835	21
Precincts Reporting	32 of 32			

SENATOR IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 25TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Provisional
DEM WILLIAM MCGILL	1,575	1,004	567	4
REP CRIS DUSH	7,376	6,155	1,206	15
Nrite-In Totals	12	9	2	1
Write-In: Benjamin R Olney	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Justin Wade Lane	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Luke Watson	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Dave McCormick	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Saquon Barkley	1	1	0	0
Write-In: SCATTERED	4	3	1	0
Write-In: Kid Rock	1	1	0	0
Not Assigned	2	0	1	1
Fotal Votes Cast	8,963	7,168	1,775	20
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	200	139	60	1
Contest Totals	9,163	7,307	1,835	21
Precincts Reporting	32 of 32			

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 67TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT

	TOTAL	Election Day	Absentee	Provisional
DEM RAJEEV PRADHAN	1,242	755	483	4
REP MARTIN T CAUSER	7,758	6,444	1,297	17
Write-In Totals	16	10	6	0
Write-In: Timothy Lewis	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Fergus	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Tom Pritt	1	0	1	0
Write-In: George Pitre	1	0	1	0
Write-In: Señor Roberto Rossman	1	0	1	0
Write-In: Norman J Hunt	1	1	0	0
Write-In: William Harris	1	0	1	0
Write-In: SCATTERED	6	5	1	0
Write-In: Kid Rock	1	1	0	0
Write-In: Len Groshek	1	1	0	0
Not Assigned	1	0	1	0
Total Votes Cast	9,016	7,209	1,786	21
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	147	98	49	0
Contest Totals	9,163	7,307	1,835	21
Precincts Reporting	32 of 32			